## BOARD OF TRUSTEES EAGLE PASS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

## **RESOLUTION**

STATE OF TEXAS

ş ş

COUNTY OF MAVERICK §

WHEREAS, Ignacio Saucedo is no longer a member of the Board of Trustees of the Eagle Pass Independent School District; and

WHEREAS, former Board member Ignacio Saucedo serves as a representative of the District on the Board of Directors of the Maverick County Appraisal District; and

WHEREAS, it is the decision, by majority vote of the Board of Trustees of the Eagle Pass Independent School District, that former Trustee Ignacio Saucedo, as of this date, no longer serve as a member of the Board of Directors of the Maverick County Appraisal District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Eagle Pass Independent School District has, by majority vote, removed Ignacio Saucedo as its representative on the Board of the Maverick County Appraisal District.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

President

Secretary